阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

• Conforms to radio wave standards for Japan, China (pending),
USA, and Europe.
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: An Antenna and Mounting Brackets are not included with the Wireless SS Terminal.
■ Accessories
Antennas
Communications Cables
Other
Applicable Standards
• FCC part 15.247 (USA)
• EN 300 440-2 (Europe)
• ARIB STD-T66 (Japan)
•  (China) (approval pending)
Main Class 2 Power Supplies
OMRON Switching Power Supplies
• S8VS (15 W, 30 W, 60 W type)
• S82K (15 W, 30 W, 50 W, 90 W type)
Applicable Countries
Wireless standards have been met for the following countries. The
product cannot be used in any other countries.
Austria, Belgium, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia,
Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungry, Iceland, Ireland, Italy,
Japan, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Norway,
Poland, Portugal, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland,
UK, USA
Wireless Unit model Type Specifications/No. of I/O points
WT30-M01-FLK Serial master RS-232C
WT30-SID16 I/O slaves 16 DC inputs (NPN/PNP)
WT30-SMD16 8 DC inputs (NPN/PNP) + 8 transistor outputs (NPN)
WT30-SMD16-1 8 DC inputs (NPN/PNP) + 8 transistor outputs (PNP)
Model Type
WT30-AT001 Magnet-base Antenna (2 antennas per set)
WT30-AT002 Flat Diversity Antenna (1 antenna)
WT30-AT003 Pencil Antenna (2 antennas per set)
Model Length Application
XW2Z-0100U-3 1 m For personal computer
XW2Z-0200U-3 2 m
XW2Z-0500U-3 5 m
XW2Z-0200U-5 2 m Cross cable for PLC
XW2Z-0500U-5 5 m
Model Type
WT30-FT001 DIN Rail Mounting Bracket (for TH35-7.5)
WT30-FT002 DIN Rail Mounting Bracket (for TH35-15)
WT30-FT003 Surface Mounting Bracket (screw-mounting)
(2 brackets per set)
WT30-FT011 Flat Diversity Antenna Mounting Brackets
(with magnets)
WT30-CA2M Antenna Extension Cable (1 cable, 2 m)
Conformity to Safety Standards
Always use a Class 2 power supply to conform to UL standards.
Conformity to EN Standards
Use a DC power line less than 3 m to conform to EN standards. If a
power line of 3 m or longer is required, extend the length at the
Switching Power Supply’s primary side (i.e., the AC power line).
2 FA Wireless SS Terminals WT30
Specifications
■ Ratings
Note: 1. Provide a power supply of at least 15 W, considering the inrush current generated at startup.
2. Use the WT30-FT003 Surface Mounting Bracket when installing the WT30 in environments subject to vibration.
■ Wireless Interface Specifications
Note: Varies according to the installation environment.
■ Package Contents
• WT30 FA Wireless SS Terminal • Terminal labels (I/O Slaves only)
• Instruction Sheet • Adhesive non-slip feet (Serial Master only)
Item WT30-M01-FLK Serial Master WT30-SID16/SMD16/SMD16-1 I/O Slaves
Power supply
(wireless
communications
power supply)